DELAWARE COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
REPOSITORY LIST OF UNSOLD PROPERTIES
PROPERTIES SOLD "AS IS"

"GRD" IS GROUND, JUST GROUND, NO STRUCTURE

UPDATED 05/10/2024

ALDAN

01-00-00698-00 515 W MAGNOLIA AVE (GRD)
ASTON TWP

02-00-00967-00 110 ELLSTON RD

CHESTER TWP

07-00-00764-00
07-00-00796-00
UPPER CHICHESTER
09-00-00016-00
09-00-00061-00
09-00-00066-00
09-00-00085-00
09-00-00086-00
09-00-00087-00
09-00-00122-00
09-00-00157-00
09-00-01053-01
09-00-01065-00
09-00-01067-00
09-00-01067-01
09-00-01067-02
09-00-01804-00
09-00-02207-02
09-00-02207-03
09-00-03016-99
09-00-03327-00
09-00-03333-00
09-00-03618-00
COLLINGDALE BORO
11-00-00692-00
11-00-02432-16
11-00-02432-17
11-00-02433-00
11-00-02435-00
11-00-02436-00
11-00-02437-00
11-00-02476-00
COLWYN BORO
12-00-00001-00
12-00-00002-00
12-00-00003-00
12-00-00004-00
12-00-00005-00
12-00-00006-00

TOWNSEND STREET (GRD LOT 6)
1206 TOWNSEND STREET (GRD)

APPLE STREET (GRD)
BEECH STREET (GRD)
BEECH STREET (GRD)
BEECH STREET (GRD)
BEECH STREET (GRD)
407 BEECH STREET (grassy lot w/ a tree)
235 BELVUE TERRACE (GRD)
330 BELVUE TERR (GRD)
CURRANT STREET (GRD)
DOUGLAS AVENUE (GRD) LOT 15-16
DOUGLAS AVENUE (GRD) LOT 17
DOUGLAS AVENUE (GRD) LOT 18

(GRD)

)

LOTS 36 & 37

DOUGLAS AVENUE (GRD) LOT 19
2624 LARKIN ROAD (GRD

LOCUST STREET (GRD)

LOCUST STREET (GRD)

ROGERS AVE. REAR OF 506 (GRD)
2359 THOMAS AVE (GRD)

2340 THOMAS AVE. (GRD)

WILLIAMS STREET (LOT 46 BLOCK S)

CLIFTON AVENUE (GRD)
ROBERTA AVE (GRD)

32 ROBERTA AVE (GRD)
ROBERTA AVE GRD

243-253 ROBERTA AVE. (GRD)
301-311 ROBERTA AVE (GRD)
313-333 ROBERTA AVE (GRD)
ROBERTA AVE (GRD)

ALBERT ST
ALBERT ST
ALBERT ST
ALBERT ST
ALBERT ST
ALBERT ST

GRD) LOT 42
GRD) LOT 30
GRD) LOT 29
GRD) LOT 28
GRD) LOT 27
GRD) LOT 26

PPy



12-00-00007-00
12-00-00008-00
12-00-00009-00
12-00-00010-00
12-00-00011-00
12-00-00012-00
DARBY BORO
14-00-00802-00
14-00-01439-00
14-00-02007-00
14-00-02870-00
14-00-02941-00
14-00-03348-00
14-00-03457-00
14-00-03661-00
DARBY TOWNSHIP
15-00-01062-00
15-00-01065-00
15-00-01263-00
15-00-01453-00
15-00-03226-00
15-00-03227-00
15-00-03215-07
15-00-03317-00

UPPER DARBY

ALBERT ST (GRD
ALBERT ST (GRD
ALBERT ST (GRD

( LOT 12

(

(
ALBERT ST (GRD

(

(

LOT 11
LOT 10
LOT9
LOT 8
LOT 20

ALBERT ST (GRD
ALBERT ST (GRD

~— — — — ~— ~—

FERN STREET (GRD)

203 GREENWAY AVE (GRD HOUSE NOT THERE)

927 MAPLE TERRACE (GRD HOUSE NOT THERE)

201 N 6TH STREET (GRD)

6TH STREET GRD PART OF 411 S 6TH STREET 6X82 SEWER/TRASH ONLY
121-123 N 10TH STREET (GRD)

SPRINGFIELD RD (GRD)

710 WALNUT STREET (GRD)

CLIFTON AVE. (GRD) LOT 285
CLIFTON AVE. (GRD) LOT 291
CUSTER AVENUE (GRD) LOT 77

N GARFIELD AVENUE (GRD) LOT 30
SHARON AVENUE (GRD)

SHARON AVENUE (GRD)

SCOTT AVE (GRD PK LOT)
SHARON AVENUE (GRD)

(GRD)=GROUND, NO STRUCTURE

ALL FOLIO NUMBERS, IN UPPER DARBY, ARE GROUND OR LOTS; NO STRUCTURES

16-01-00522-00
16-01-00891-01
16-02-01592-02
16-03-00859-00
16-03-01075-01
16-04-02040-01
16-04-02088-00
16-07-00473-00
16-07-00651-00
16-08-00541-00
16-08-02416-00
16-09-00625-00
16-11-00472-02
16-11-01456-00
16-13-00894-00
16-13-01655-03
16-13-01489-00
GLENOLDEN
21-00-01729-00
HAVERFORD
22-04-00522-05
LANSDOWNE BORO
23-00-02364-00
MARPLE TOWNSHIP
25-00-02519-00
25-00-02767-06
MIDDLETOWN TWP
27-00-01228-00

HARRISON AVE (GRD)
MARSHALL RD (GRD REAR)

OXFORD ST  (GRD)

413 LITTLECROFT RD (GRD) IT IS NOT THE HOUSE; GRD OUTBACK
MARSHALL RD (GRD)

SPRINGTON RD (GRD)

SPRINGTON RD (GRD)

HAZEL AVE (GRD)

MERION AVE (GRD)

1 S BRIGHTON (GRD)

ROOSEVELT DR (GRD)

GARRETT RD (GRD REAR)

BLOOMFIELD AVENUE (GRD)

ROSEMONT AVE (GRD)

VALIVIEW RD (GRD)

DENNISON AVE. (GRD-REAR)

CREEK RD (GRD)

SERRILL AVE (GRD)
MARPLE RD (GRD)
98 NYACK AVE (GRD)

LAWRENCE ROAD (GRD)
612 LOUISE DRIVE (LANDLOCKED LAND)

421 LENNI RD (GRD)



NEWTOWN
30-00-02194-00
NORWOOD BORO
31-00-01870-01
PROSPECT PARK
33-00-00162-00
NETHER PROVIDENCE
34-00-00934-00
RIDLEY TWP
38-01-00119-00
SPRINGFIELD TWP
42-00-00645-01
SHARON HILL BORO
41-00-01168-00
41-00-01471-00
41-00-01684-00
TRAINER BORO
46-00-00256-00
46-00-00636-55
UPLAND
47-00-00238-00
YEADON BORO
48-00-01119-01
48-00-02403-00
48-00-02497-00
48-00-02913-00

CHESTER CITY

49-01-02534-00
49-01-02774-00
49-02-00035-00
49-02-00674-00
49-02-00691-00
49-02-00692-00
49-02-00695-00
49-02-00696-00
49-02-00821-00
49-02-01157-00
49-02-01427-00
49-02-01639-00
49-02-01640-00
49-02-01732-00
49-02-01733-00
49-02-01763-00
49-02-01839-00
49-02-01857-00
49-02-01859-00
49-02-01860-00
49-02-01927-00
49-02-02004-00
49-04-00060-00
49-04-00160-00
49-04-00265-00
49-04-00410-00
49-04-00568-00

ROCKWOOD ROAD (GRD)
375 SYLVAN AVE (GRD)
641 CHESTER PK. (GRD)
VERNON ST (GRD)

0 FAIRVIEW RD (GRD)
BEECHWOOD AVE (GRD)

GREENWOOD RD (GRD) REAR OF 221
JACKSON STREET (VACANT GRD)
125 MELROSE AVE (GRD)

201 IRVING STREET (GRD)
W 12TH STREET (GRD)

MULBERRY STREET (GRD)

W. COBBS CREEK PKY (GRD)
MYRA AVE (GRD)

PARKVIEW BLVD. (GRD)
RUNDALE AVE (GRD)

PROPERTIES SOLD "AS IS"

E. PARKWAY AVE.CORNER PURDY AVE. (GRD)
SANDELANDS STR (GRD)

506 E 11TH STREET (GRD)
409 BICKLEY PLACE (GRD)
132 BIRTWELL ST (GRD)

134 BIRTWELL ST (GRD)

136 BIRTWELL ST (GRD)

138 BIRTWELL ST (GRD)

1230 CROSBY STREET(GRD)
HYATT STREET (GRD)

1106 POTTER STREET (GRD)
434 ROSE STREET (GRD)

436 ROSE STREET (GRD)
1138 SPRUCE STREET ( GRD)
1140 SPRUCE STREET (GRD)
1013 TERRILL STR (GRD)
1213 THOMAS STREET (GRD)
1125 UPLAND ST (GRD)
UPLAND STREET (GRD)

1131 UPLAND STREET (GRD)
1012 VAUCLAIN STR (GRD)
1122 WALNUT STREET (GRD)
332 E 7TH STR (GRD)

323 E 8TH STREET (GRD)
314 E 9TH ST (GRD)

911 CROSBY ST (GRD)

917 MADISON STREET (GRD)



49-05-00122-00
49-05-00166-00
49-05-00222-00
49-05-00421-00

518 E 8TH STREET (GRD)
802 E 8TH STREET (GRD)
715 E 8TH STREET (GRD)
517 E 11TH STREET (GRD)

49-05-00490-00
49-05-00888-00
49-05-00899-00
49-05-01140-00
49-05-01141-00
49-05-01213-00

718 CALDWELL STREET(GRD)

1030 MCDOWELL AVE (GRD)

609 MCILVAIN STREET (GRD)

931 POTTER STREET (GRD)

933 POTTER STREET (GRD)

1003 REMINGTON STREET ? Structure maybe there. Look 1st before submitting request

49-06-00273-00
49-06-00274-00
49-06-00275-00
49-06-00324-00
49-06-00342-00
49-06-00358-00

410 W 5TH STREET (GRD)
412 W 5TH STREET (GRD)
414 W 5TH STREET (GRD)
W 7TH STREET (GRD)

312 W 7TH STREET (GRD)
217 W 7TH STREET (GRD)

49-06-00390-00
49-06-00458-00
49-06-00605-00
49-06-00855-00
49-06-00899-00
49-06-00901-00
49-06-00983-00
49-06-01001-00
49-06-01010-00
49-06-01015-00
49-06-01114-00

W 7TH STREET (GRD)

233 W 9TH STREET (GRD)

805 BARCLAY STREET (GRD)

116 FRANKLIN STREET (GRD)

349 FRANKLIN STREET (GRD)
353-355 FRANKLIN STREET (GRD)
234 PATTERSON STREET (GRD)
201 PATTERSON STREET (GRD)
217 PATTERSON (LOT)

229 PATTERSON STREET (GRD)
422 PENN STREET (INTERIOR GROUND)

49-06-01119-00
49-06-01120-00
49-06-01219-00
49-07-00058-00
49-07-00079-00
49-07-00089-00
49-07-00092-00
49-07-00231-00
49-07-00253-00
49-07-00271-00
49-07-00288-00
49-07-00316-00
49-07-00435-00
49-07-00449-00
49-07-00451-00
49-07-00531-00
49-07-00604-00
49-07-00624-00
49-07-00642-00
49-07-00667-00
49-07-00773-00
49-07-00842-00
49-07-00912-00
49-07-01191-00
49-07-01221-00
49-07-01365-00
49-07-01500-00
49-07-01679-00

432 PENN STREET (GRD)
434 PENN STREET (GRD)
210 VICTORIA PL (GRD)
604 W 2ND STREET (GRD)
722 W 2ND STREET (GRD)
742 W 2ND STREET (GRD)
800 W 2ND STREET (GRD)

531-5633 W 3RD STREET (GRD)

709 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
827 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
616 W 5TH STREET (GRD)
615 W 5TH STREET (GRD)
808 W 6TH STREET (GRD)
W 6TH STREET (GRD)

838 W 6TH (REAR)(GRD)
605 W 7TH STREET (GRD)
800 W 8TH STREET (GRD)
928 W 8TH STREET (GRD)
803 W 8TH STREET (GRD)
927 W 8TH STREET (GRD)
509 W 10TH STREET (GRD)
W. 12TH ST (GRD)

533- 535 BUTLER STREET (GRD)

315 KERLIN STREET (GRD)
KERLIN ST (GRD)

604 KERLIN STREET (GRD)
W MARY STREET (GRD)
360 PARKER STREET (GRD)



49-07-01680-00
49-07-01830-00
49-07-01831-00
49-07-01867-00
49-07-01867-01
49-07-01868-00
49-07-01894-00
49-08-00138-00
49-08-00179-00
49-08-00180-00
49-08-00205-00
49-08-00237-00
49-08-00305-00
49-08-00373-00
49-08-00416-00
49-08-00592-00
49-08-00688-00

362 PARKER STREET (GRD)
PUSEY STREET (GRD)

303 PUSEY STREET (GRD)
345 ULRICH STREET (GRD)
347 ULRICH STREET (GRD)
349 ULRICH STREET (GRD)
UNION STREET (GRD)

911 W 3RD STREET (GRDO
1209 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
1211 W 3RD STREET(GRD)
900 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
1116 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
1011 W 5TH STREET (GRD)
1230 W 7TH STREET (GRD)
1131 W 7TH STREET (GRD)
1234 W 9TH STREET (GRD)

315 BROOMALL STREET (GRD)
317 BROOMALL STREET (GRD)
357 BROOMALL STREET (GRD)
229 ELLSWORTH STREET (GRD)

49-08-00689-00
49-08-00702-00
49-08-00765-00

49-08-00873-00
49-08-00880-00
49-08-01030-00
49-08-01033-00
49-08-01134-00
49-08-01289-01
49-08-01295-00
49-08-01359-00
49-08-01360-00
49-08-01361-00
49-08-01362-00
49-08-01363-00
49-09-00110-00
49-09-00147-00
49-09-00163-00
49-09-00219-00
49-09-00529-01
49-09-00610-00
49-09-01178-00
49-09-01179-00
49-09-01207-00
49-10-00079-00
49-10-00149-00
49-10-00177-00
49-10-00181-00
49-10-00191-00
49-10-00192-00
49-10-00234-00
49-10-00237-00
49-10-00242-00
49-10-00258-00
49-10-00542-00
49-10-00933-00
49-11-00034-00
49-11-00210-00

349 LAMOKIN STREET (GRD)
363 LAMOKIN STREET (GRD)

1002/1004 W MARY STREET (GRD)

W MARY STREET (GRD)

PENNELL STREET (VACANT LOT)

JOHN ST (GRD)

218-220 STILES (GRD)

1100 UNION STREET (GRD)
1102 UNION STREET (GRD)
1104 UNION STREET (GRD)
1106 UNION STREET (GRD)
1108 UNION STREET (GRD)
1540 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
1816 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
1615 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
1828 W 4TH STREET (GRD)
BAKER STREET (GRD)

919 CENTRAL AVENUE (GRD)
TILGHMAN STREET (GRD)
TILGHMAN STREET (GRD)

1531-1535 UNION STREET (GRD)

2420 W 2ND STREET (GRD)

1922-1924 W 3RD STREET NOT AVAILABLE

2300 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
2310 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
2330 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
2332 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
2105 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
2111 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
2127 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
W 3RD STREET (GRD)

2023 W 10TH STREET (GRD)
217 REANEY STREET (GRD)
W 2ND STREET (VACANT LOT)
2708 W 3RD STREET (GRD)

~ o~~~ o~ o~



49-11-00267-00 3132 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
49-11-00286-00 2511 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
49-11-00287-00 2513 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
49-11-00330-00 2813 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
49-11-00335-00 2823 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
49-11-00336-00 2825 W 3RD STREET (GRD)
49-11-00477-00 W 4TH STREET (GRD)
49-11-00518-00 2607 WOODROW ST (GRD)
49-11-00524-00 2600 WOODROW ST (GRD)
49-11-00545-01 GRACE STREET (GRD)
49-11-01142-00 206 BUNTING STREET (GRD)
49-11-01143-00 208 BUNTING STREET (GRD)
49-11-01156-00 238 1/2 BUNTING ST (visit site prior to submitting bid. Not sure if structure there
49-11-01157-00 238 BUNTING STREET (GRD)
49-11-01158-00 242-244 BUNTING STREET (GRD)
49-11-01159-00 240 BUNTING STREET (GRD)
49-11-01411-00 124 HAYES STREET (GRD)
49-11-01480-00 HIGHLAND AVENUE (LOT)
49-11-01583-00 418 1/2 HIGHLAND AVENUE (GRD)
49-11-01708-00 KEYSTONE RD (GRD)
49-11-01744-00 KEYSTONE RD (GRD)
49-11-02080-00 316 WARD STREET (GRD)
49-11-02123-01 WARD STREET (INTERIOR GRD)
49-11-02222-00 226 WILSON STREET (GRD)
49-11-02224-00 230 WILSON STREET (GRD)
49-11-02236-00 502 WILSON STREET (GRD)
49-11-02431-00 2715 CURRAN STREET (GRD)
49-11-02432-00 2717 CURRAN STREET (GRD)
49-11-02433-00 2719 CURRAN STREET (GRD)
49-11-02441-00 2735 CURRAN STREET (GRD)
49-11-02819-00 2700 NOLAN STREET (GRD)
49-11-03140-00 W. 7TH ST (GRD)
49-11-03152-00 HONAN STREET (GRD)

GRD=GROUND, NO STRUCTURE OR BUILDING.
JUST AN EMPTY LOT

**NEW REQUIREMENTS***Must complete Repository Bidder Application/Bid form as well as notarized affidavit
when submitting bid form. No bid will be accepted without these forms being complete. See links to access
the required forms. Please view the Instructions link also for further understanding of the Repository Sale process.
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